Exposure to foreign currencies (expressed in United States dollars)

2012 2011

Renminbi

United States

dollars

Hong Kong

dollars Renminbi

United States

Dollars

Hong Kong

Dollars

USd’000 USd’000 USd’000 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000

Trade and other receivables 57 39,457 – 3,771 37,629 –

Cash and cash equivalents 8,244 273,708 425 2,418 117,234 235

Trade and other payables (4,017) (7,361) (59) (6) (18,675) (82)

Short-term borrowings and

 current portion of long-term

 borrowings – (21,818) – – (34,818) –

Long-term borrowings – (125,455) – – (144,661) –

Net exposure arising from

 recognised assets and

 liabilities 4,284 158,531 366 6,183 (43,291) 153

MONGOLIAN MINING CORPORATION192
ANNUAL REPORT 2012

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

32 FiNaNCial iNSTRUMENTS (continued)

(c) Foreign currency exchange risk (continued)

(ii) Sensitivity analysis

An 5% strengthening/weakening of other currency against functional currencies defined in Note

2(v) as at the respective balance sheet dates would decrease/(increase) loss after taxation (2011:

increase/(decrease) profit after taxation) by the amount shown below. This analysis assumes

that all other risk variables remained constant.

2012 2011

USd’000 USD’000

Loss/profit for the year

5% increase in RMB 461 232

5% decrease in RMB (461) (232)

5% increase in USD 19,606 (979)

5% decrease in USD (19,606) 979

5% increase in HKD 24 8

5% decrease in HKD (24) (8)

(d) interest rate risk

The Group’s interest rate risk arises primarily from short-term borrowings, long-term borrowings and

convertible bond. Borrowings issued at variable rates expose the Group to cash flow interest rate risk

and fair value interest rate risk, respectively.

MONGOLIAN MINING CORPORATION 193
ANNUAL REPORT 2012

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

32 FiNaNCial iNSTRUMENTS (continued)

(d) interest rate risk (continued)

The following table details the profile of the Group’s and the Company’s net borrowings (interest-

bearing financial liabilities less interest-bearing financial assets) at the balance sheet date. The detailed